

ITEM NO.MM-8A

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21105/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in WP No.2763/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AJIT RAMCHANDRARAO JADAV & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief with office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master