

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21105/2012

AJIT RAMCHANDRARAO JADAV & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv. for  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 24th November, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.11.20  
16:33:15 IST  
Reason: