

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21105/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2012 in WP No. 2763/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

AJIT RAMCHANDRARAO JADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER