

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21105/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2012 in WP No. 2763/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

AJIT RAMCHANDRARA0 JADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88091/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88090/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Poornachandiran, Adv.
Mr. Ananvay Anandvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Kakumanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter in the week commencing from 07.11.2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)